Privacy Policy

Great Plains Frenchies LLC, is committed to protecting the privacy of our website visitors. This Privacy Policy outlines the types of information we may collect and how we use, disclose, and safeguard your personal data. By using our website, you consent to the practices described in this policy.

Information Collection:

We may collect personal information, such as your name, email address, phone number, and other relevant details when you voluntarily provide it to us through contact forms, newsletter subscriptions, or other interactions on our website.

Cookies and Tracking Technologies:

GreatPlainsFrenchies.com uses cookies and similar tracking technologies to enhance your browsing experience and analyze website traffic. Cookies are small data files stored on your device that help us recognize you when you revisit our website.

Information Usage:

We use the collected information to respond to your inquiries, provide services you request, send updates and newsletters, and improve our website's content and functionality.

Data Sharing:

We do not sell, trade, or rent your personal information to third parties. However, we may share your data with trusted service providers who assist us in operating our website or conducting business activities. These service providers are bound by confidentiality agreements and will not use your information for any unauthorized purpose.

Legal Disclosure:

GreatPlainsFrenchies.com may disclose your personal data when required by law or in response to valid legal requests.

Data Security:

We implement reasonable security measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, disclosure, or alteration. However, no method of data transmission over the Internet or electronic storage is entirely secure, and we cannot guarantee absolute security.

Changes to the Privacy Policy:

GreatPlainsFrenchies.com may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. The revised version will be posted on our website with the effective date. Your continued use of our website after any changes indicates your acceptance of the updated Privacy Policy.

Contact Us:

If you have any questions, concerns, or requests regarding our Privacy Policy or the handling of your personal information, please contact us at greatplainsfrenchies@gmail.com